THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
2016-17 Repairs and Renovations Projects

Appalachian State University
Garwood Hall - Lab Improvements
Remote Data Center - Roof Replacement
Valborg Theater - Roof Replacement
John E. Thomas - Cooling Tower Replacement

East Carolina University
HSC Central Utility Plant - Cooling Towers Replacement - Phase 2
Steam Infrastructure Replacement - Main Campus College Hill Drive
Chilled Water Infrastructure Extension - Main Campus-McGinnis to Wright

Elizabeth City State University
Repairs to Roofs; Chancellors, Lane, Ridley and Dixor
Repairs to restrooms
Building demoalition planning and preparation
Repairs to exterior structures
Repairs to Roads
Repairs to finishes
Repairs to HVAC
Repairs to KE White
Repairs to Fine Arts Auditorium

Fayetteville State University
Seabrook Auditorium Roof Replacement
Health & Physical Education Building Roof Repair
SBE Building Partial Roof Replacement
School of Business & Economics Chiller Repair
Newbold Building Demo & Site Repair
Barber Building Energy Efficiency Upgrades
Barber Building Exterior Stair Repair
Chesnutt Library Interior Water Damage Repair
Campus Wide Asphalt Repair
Campus Wide Walkway/Brick Paver Repair

North Carolina A&T State University
Roof repairs and replacements Bluford, Price, McNair, Harrison
Roof repairs and replacements Agriculture Facilities, Campbell
Structural Repairs IRC Building
Structural Repairs 1020 Wendover, Carver and Hines Halls
Repairs to heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems; Bluford, General Classroom and campus-wide
Repairs to heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems; DeHuguley, Benbow and campus-wide
Repairs to heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems; Carver, Campbell, campus-wide
Repairs to plumbing systems; Marteena Hall
Improvements to meet the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act
Improvements to meet fire safety needs; campus-wide

2/2/2017

2,291,453
1,750,000
235,000
215,000
91,453

3,813,019
1,300,000
1,800,000

713,019

702,749
58,200
85,000
85,000
50,500
73,500
32,500
73,549

144,500

100,000

674,770
183,655
50,000
86,940
50,000
104,500
45,000
29,375
34,500
50,000
40,800

1,777,450
70,000
30,450
90,000
75,000
55,000
50,000
85,000
65,000
50,000
85,000



THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
2016-17 Repairs and Renovations Projects

Improvements to existing facilities for energy efficiency; steam line repairs

Improvements to existing facilities for energy efficiency; steam line traps and pumps
Improvements to existing facilities for energy efficiency; TE Neal Repairs

Improvements to remove asbestos, lead paint, and other contaminants, including the removal and replacement of
underground storage tanks

Improvements and renovations to improve use of existing space; Corbett Seats
Improvements and renovations to improve use of existing space; Corbett Repaint
Improvements and renovations to improve use of existing space; Corbett Floor Repair
Improvements to roads, walks, drives, utilities, infrastructure; Road Repairs campus-wide
Improvements to roads, walks, drives, utilities, infrastructure; Pedestrian Path repairs
Drainage and Landscape Improvements; campus wide improvements

North Carolina Central University
Implement ADA upgrades - Okelly Riddick Stadium and McDougald Arena
Fire alarm and life safety system upgrades - various buildings
Steam infrastructure repairs and upgrades
BN Duke Auditorium built-up roof replacement
BRITE/Mary Townes HVAC repairs (chiller, boiler, cooling tower)
Replace various domestic main water lines with isolation valves and/or meters - campus wide

North Carolina State University
Roofing Repairs and Waterproofing
HVAC Repair and Replacement
Elevator Repairs and Replacement - Bostian Hall, Williams Hall, D.H. Hill Library
Fire Alarm Replacement and Life Safety Repairs - Daniels Hall, Polk Hall
Energy Conservation Measures - Main and Centennial Campuses
Steam Tunnel Structural Repairs - Main Campus Phase | of llI
Space Improvements - Bostian Hall, Kilgore Hall, Dabney Hall, 4H Camps
Infrastructure Improvements - CBC Campus, Main Campus

The University of North Carolina at Asheville
Lipinsky Auditorium Lighting Renovation
Karpen Chilled Water Distribution Alterations
Campus Wide Unanticipated Emergency Repairs
Phillips - Lipinsky - Replace Guardrails
Campus Wide ADA Improvements Phase I
Ramsey Sound Booth Sprinklers
Justice Center Doors Stairtower
Replace Storm Grate Frames ADA
Phillips Stone Steps Renovation
Campus Police WayFinding Signage
Karpen - Structural Engineering Study
Rhoades Robinson - Structural Engineering Study
Lipinsky Replace glass storefront door
Zageir Hall - Replace glass in corridor
Phase | Install Indoor Emergency Alert System.
Phase Il Install CCTV Digital Security Camera
Phase Il Install Emergency Call box and Camera

2/2/2017

73,000
20,000
18,000
20,000

355,000
200,000
30,000
90,000
35,000
281,000

1,498,710
300,000
300,000
450,000

68,710
80,000
300,000

6,971,067
645,000
1,602,000
800,000
750,000
750,000
600,000
500,000
1,324,067

897,723
276,000
40,000
150,723
90,000
64,000
17,000
40,000
20,000
30,000
5,000
15,000
10,000
5,000
10,000
50,000
50,000
25,000



THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
2016-17 Repairs and Renovations Projects

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Supplement to Asbestos Removal - Van Hecke Wettach
Roof Replacement and Envelope Repairs - Hill Hall
Envelope Structural Repairs - Knapp-Sanders Building
Envelope Repairs and Window Repairs - Carr Building
Install New ADA Compliant Elevator - New East

The University of North Carolina at Charlotte
Sycamore Hall Renovation

The University of North Carolina at Greensboro
Steam Distribution System Replacement PH. IV
Curry Building Fire Alarm Replacement
Eberhart Building Lab 321 Renovation
Taylor Building Elevator Addition

The University of North Carolina at Pembroke
Replace Swimming Pool Piping and Valves - Jones Athletic Center
Replace Potable Water Lines and Valves - Quad Area
Modifications to Spaces in Academic Buildings - Old Main, Livermore & others
ADA Modifications to Academic Buildings - Campus Wide

The University of North Carolina at Wilmington
Trask Complex Emergency Lighting Upgrades for Code Compliance
Cameron Hall Window and Door Replacements
Campus Wide Electrical West Sub#5 to Switch 11 Feeder - Phasel
Warwick Center ADA Improvements
King Hall HVAC Refurbishments
Warehouse HVAC Replacements

University of North Carolina School of the Arts
Upgrade Elevator - Gray
Replace HVAC System - Buck Building
Exterior Waterproofing and Roof Repairs - Music Building
Replace Flooring in Hallways - Pearce Building
Repairs to Campus Roads

Western Carolina University
Ramsey Activity Center - Facade Replacement

Winston-Salem State University
Hauser Hall for Music
Abatement & Demolition of Old Nursing/Health Building
Campus-Wide Drainage and Pavement Repairs

UNC General Administration
CD Meredith Spangler Bldg. - Upgrade Fire Alarm Systems
CSLD Building Renovations
CD Spangler Building - Replace Air Handler #2

2/2/2017

5,570,915
1,500,000
1,555,000
586,700
279,215
1,650,000

889,677
889,677

2,472,004
1,622,004
425,000
275,000
150,000

674,770
180,000
332,000
99,000
63,770

1,185,683
145,000
195,000
450,000

45,000
290,000
60,683

674,770
305,000
260,000
40,000
20,000
49,770

1,408,422
1,408,422

885,778
500,000
300,000

85,778

594,770
366,770

60,000
168,000



THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
2016-17 Repairs and Renovations Projects

Highlands Biological Station 80,000
Cottage Renovations Supplement 80,000
North Carolina School of Science and Mathematics 674,770
Physics & Classroom Renovations 674,770
Total 33,738,500

2/2/2017



