Appalachian State University	2,291,453
Garwood Hall - Lab Improvements	1,750,000
Remote Data Center - Roof Replacement	235,000
Valborg Theater - Roof Replacement	215,000
John E. Thomas - Cooling Tower Replacement	91,453
East Carolina University	3,813,019
HSC Central Utility Plant - Cooling Towers Replacement - Phase 2	1,300,000
Steam Infrastructure Replacement - Main Campus College Hill Drive	1,800,000
Chilled Water Infrastructure Extension - Main Campus-McGinnis to Wright	713,019
Elizabeth City State University	702,749
Repairs to Roofs; Chancellors, Lane, Ridley and Dixor	58,200
Repairs to restrooms	85,000
Building demolition planning and preparation	85,000
Repairs to exterior structures	50,500
Repairs to Roads	73,500
Repairs to finishes	32,500
Repairs to HVAC	73,549
Repairs to KE White	144,500
Repairs to Fine Arts Auditorium	100,000
ropalis to Filip Atte Additional	100,000
Fayetteville State University	674,770
Seabrook Auditorium Roof Replacement	183,655
Health & Physical Education Building Roof Repair	50,000
SBE Building Partial Roof Replacement	86,940
School of Business & Economics Chiller Repair	50,000
Newbold Building Demo & Site Repair	104,500
Barber Building Energy Efficiency Upgrades	45,000
Barber Building Exterior Stair Repair	29,375
Chesnutt Library Interior Water Damage Repair	34,500
Campus Wide Asphalt Repair Campus Wide Walkway/Brick Paver Repair	50,000 40,800
Campus white walkwayibhek i aver Kepali	40,000
North Carolina A&T State University	1,777,450
Roof repairs and replacements Bluford, Price, McNair, Harrison	70,000
Roof repairs and replacements Agriculture Facilities, Campbell	30,450
Structural Repairs IRC Building	90,000
Structural Repairs 1020 Wendover, Carver and Hines Halls	75,000
Repairs to heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems; Bluford, General Classroom and campus-wide	55,000 50,000
Repairs to heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems; DeHuguley, Benbow and campus-wide Repairs to heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems; Carver, Campbell, campus-wide	50,000 85,000
Repairs to fleating, ventilation and all conditioning systems, carver, campbell, campus-wide Repairs to plumbing systems; Marteena Hall	65,000
Improvements to meet the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act	50,000
Improvements to meet fire safety needs; campus-wide	85,000

Improvements to existing facilities for energy efficiency; steam line repairs	73,000
Improvements to existing facilities for energy efficiency; steam line traps and pumps	20,000
Improvements to existing facilities for energy efficiency; TE Neal Repairs	18,000
Improvements to remove asbestos, lead paint, and other contaminants, including the removal and replacement of underground storage tanks	20,000
Improvements and renovations to improve use of existing space; Corbett Seats	355,000
Improvements and renovations to improve use of existing space; Corbett Repaint	200,000
Improvements and renovations to improve use of existing space; Corbett Floor Repair	30,000
Improvements to roads, walks, drives, utilities, infrastructure; Road Repairs campus-wide	90,000
Improvements to roads, walks, drives, utilities, infrastructure; Pedestrian Path repairs	35,000
Drainage and Landscape Improvements; campus wide improvements	281,000
North Carolina Central University	1,498,710
Implement ADA upgrades - Okelly Riddick Stadium and McDougald Arena	300,000
Fire alarm and life safety system upgrades - various buildings	300,000
Steam infrastructure repairs and upgrades	450,000
BN Duke Auditorium built-up roof replacement	68,710
BRITE/Mary Townes HVAC repairs (chiller, boiler, cooling tower)	80,000
Replace various domestic main water lines with isolation valves and/or meters - campus wide	300,000
North Carolina State University	6,971,067
Roofing Repairs and Waterproofing	645,000
HVAC Repair and Replacement	1,602,000
Elevator Repairs and Replacement - Bostian Hall, Williams Hall, D.H. Hill Library	800,000
Fire Alarm Replacement and Life Safety Repairs - Daniels Hall, Polk Hall	750,000
Energy Conservation Measures - Main and Centennial Campuses	750,000
Steam Tunnel Structural Repairs - Main Campus Phase I of III	600,000
Space Improvements - Bostian Hall, Kilgore Hall, Dabney Hall, 4H Camps	500,000
Infrastructure Improvements - CBC Campus, Main Campus	1,324,067
The University of North Carolina at Asheville	897,723
Lipinsky Auditorium Lighting Renovation	276,000
Karpen Chilled Water Distribution Alterations	40,000
Campus Wide Unanticipated Emergency Repairs	150,723
Phillips - Lipinsky - Replace Guardrails	90,000
Campus Wide ADA Improvements Phase II	64,000
Ramsey Sound Booth Sprinklers	17,000
Justice Center Doors Stairtower	40,000
Replace Storm Grate Frames ADA	20,000
Phillips Stone Steps Renovation	30,000
Campus Police WayFinding Signage	5,000
Karpen - Structural Engineering Study	15,000
Rhoades Robinson - Structural Engineering Study	10,000
Lipinsky Replace glass storefront door	5,000
Zageir Hall - Replace glass in corridor	10,000
Phase I Install Indoor Emergency Alert System.	50,000
Phase II Install CCTV Digital Security Camera	50,000
Phase II Install Emergency Call box and Camera	25,000

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill Supplement to Asbestos Removal - Van Hecke Wettach Roof Replacement and Envelope Repairs - Hill Hall Envelope Structural Repairs - Knapp-Sanders Building Envelope Repairs and Window Repairs - Carr Building Install New ADA Compliant Elevator - New East	5,570,915 1,500,000 1,555,000 586,700 279,215 1,650,000
The University of North Carolina at Charlotte Sycamore Hall Renovation	889,677 889,677
The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Steam Distribution System Replacement PH. IV Curry Building Fire Alarm Replacement Eberhart Building Lab 321 Renovation Taylor Building Elevator Addition	2,472,004 1,622,004 425,000 275,000 150,000
The University of North Carolina at Pembroke Replace Swimming Pool Piping and Valves - Jones Athletic Center Replace Potable Water Lines and Valves - Quad Area Modifications to Spaces in Academic Buildings - Old Main, Livermore & others ADA Modifications to Academic Buildings - Campus Wide	674,770 180,000 332,000 99,000 63,770
The University of North Carolina at Wilmington Trask Complex Emergency Lighting Upgrades for Code Compliance Cameron Hall Window and Door Replacements Campus Wide Electrical West Sub#5 to Switch 11 Feeder - Phase1 Warwick Center ADA Improvements King Hall HVAC Refurbishments Warehouse HVAC Replacements	1,185,683 145,000 195,000 450,000 45,000 290,000 60,683
University of North Carolina School of the Arts Upgrade Elevator - Gray Replace HVAC System - Buck Building Exterior Waterproofing and Roof Repairs - Music Building Replace Flooring in Hallways - Pearce Building Repairs to Campus Roads	674,770 305,000 260,000 40,000 20,000 49,770
Western Carolina University Ramsey Activity Center - Façade Replacement	1,408,422 1,408,422
Winston–Salem State University Hauser Hall for Music Abatement & Demolition of Old Nursing/Health Building Campus-Wide Drainage and Pavement Repairs	885,778 500,000 300,000 85,778
UNC General Administration CD Meredith Spangler Bldg Upgrade Fire Alarm Systems CSLD Building Renovations CD Spangler Building - Replace Air Handler #2	594,770 366,770 60,000 168,000

Highlands Biological Station Cottage Renovations Supplement	80,000 80,000
North Carolina School of Science and Mathematics Physics & Classroom Renovations	674,770 674,770

Total

33,738,500